KENTUCKY FRIED CHICKEN
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KFC:
A part of Yum! Brands, Inc.World's most popular chicken restaurant chain Specialized in Original Recipe®.

Operates in 109 countries with more than 36000 locations around the world.
1st STAGE: Input stage:
· Vision
· Mission
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· SWOT Analysis
· Pest Analysis
· Bcg Matrix
· IFE
· EFE
· CPM

Vision:                    
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“Our vision is to be the first priority of every individual when it comes to chicken”

Mission:
“To be the leader in quick service restaurants through friendly service, clean atmosphere and good quality food with unique taste”
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Swot Analysis:                                          
Strengths

· Quality products and services

· Cleanliness

· Brand equity

· Strong trade mark recipes

· Strong financial position and largest market share

· Very strong internationally 

Weaknesses

· Poor infrastructure

· Lack of outlets

· Lack of parking and drive through facility

· Lack of knowledge about customers

· Sales decline due to opening of other fast food chains

· Not covering whole geographical area for home delivery

Opportunities

· Open new outlets

· Parking facility

· Providing drive through facility

· Updating infrastructure

· Balanced menu

· Focus on 18-24 age group

Threats

· Government power saving 

· Tough competition

· Increasing wage rate directly affect the menu prices

· Health trend 

· Population is price conscious

PEST ANALYSIS:

· Political 
· Economical
· Social
· Technological
Political:
Economical:

Social:

Technological:

IFE MATRIX:

	Factors 
	Weight
	Rate 
	Score 

	Strengths 
	 
	 
	 

	Brand equity
	.10
	4
	.40

	Cleanliness 
	.09
	3
	.27

	Quality product and services
	.18
	4
	.72

	Strong trade mark recipes
	.15
	4
	.60

	Largest market share in FSD
	.12
	4
	.48

	Very strong internationally
	.04
	3
	.12

	Weaknesses 
	 
	 
	 

	Lack of parking and drive through facility
	.08
	1
	.08

	Poor infrastructure 
	.05
	1
	.05

	Sales decline due to other fast food chains
	.07
	2
	.14

	Lack of knowledge about customer
	.01
	2
	.02

	Whole coverage for free home delivery
	.06
	2
	.12

	Lack of outlets
	.05
	1
	.05

	 
	1.00
	 
	3.05


Interpretation:

We should go for aggressive strategy because score is above than the 2.5.

EFE MATRIX:

	Factors 
	Weight 
	Rate 
	Score 

	Opportunity 
	 
	 
	 

	Open new outlet
	.10
	4
	.40

	Parking facility
	.11
	4
	.44

	Providing drive through facility
	.11
	4
	.44

	Updating infrastructure
	.09
	3
	.27

	Balanced menu
	.15
	4
	.60

	Targeting  18-24 age group
	.06
	2
	.12

	Threats 
	 
	 
	 

	People are price conscious
	.10
	3
	.30

	Government power consumption program
	.05
	3
	.15

	Health trend
	.07
	2
	.14

	Competition due to other chicken chains
	.12
	4
	.48

	Increasing wage rate directly affect the menu prices
	.04
	1
	.04

	 
	1.00
	 
	3.38


 Interpretation:

We should go for aggressive strategy because score is above than the 2.5.

Competitive Profile Matrix:

	Critical success factors
	Weight
	KFC
	McDonalds
	Fri chicks  

	
	
	Rate 
	Score 
	Rate 
	Score 
	Rate 
	Score 

	Product quality 
	.15
	4
	.60
	3
	.45
	3
	.45

	Quality services
	.15
	4
	.60
	3
	.45
	3
	.45

	Environment
	.12
	3
	.36
	4
	.48
	2
	.24

	Cleanliness 
	.10
	3
	.30
	4
	.40
	3
	.30

	Capacity\sitting arrangement
	.07
	2
	.14
	3
	.21
	4
	.28

	Employee behavior 
	.06
	4
	.24
	3
	.18
	3
	.18

	Reputation 
	.08
	4
	.32
	3
	.24
	2
	.16

	Drive through and parking
	.05
	3
	.15
	4
	.20
	3
	.15

	Price 
	.13
	2
	.26
	3
	.39
	4
	.52

	Market share
	.09
	4
	.36
	3
	.27
	1
	.09

	 
	1.00
	 
	3.40
	 
	3.27
	 
	2.77

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


Interpretation: 

KFC strategy is Aggressive than his competitors because KFC score is high than his competitors.

2ND STAGE: The Matching Stage:
· TWOS Matrix
· SPACE Matrix
· Internal-External Matrix
· Grand Strategy Matrix
TWOS Matrix

	SO STRATEGIES
	WO STRATEGIES

	Opening new outlet with parking & drive-thru facility or enhancing infrastructure through strong financial position. (S4-O1,O2,O3,O4) 
	By opening new outlet with parking and drive-thru facility many weaknesses can be removed. (W2,W3,W4- O1,O2,O3) 

	ST STRATEGIES
	WT STRATEGIES

	Competition can be reduced through quality product & services. (T3-S3,S5)

Through strong recipes and balanced food people can be attracted. (S3-T2)
	Through new outlet with parking & drive-thru facility and enhancing the infrastructure, competition can be reduced. (W1,W2,W3,W4-T3).
Offering balanced menu through having knowledge about customer’s choice. (W1-T2) 


SPACE Matrix
              
[image: image5]
X-axis = 5 – 2

X-axis = 3

Y-axis = 4 – 2

Y-axis = 2

Internal-External Matrix
IFE WEIGHTED SCORE
                        4        Strong                 3            Average            2            Weak               1

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


E       4     
F

E       3
S

C

O      2
R

E      1
Grand Strategy Matrix

[image: image6]
3rd STAGE: The Decision Stage
· Quantitative Strategic Planning                          Matrix (QSPM)
· Recommendations

Quantitative Strategic Planning Matrix (QSPM)
	Factors
	Weight
	Market Penetration
	Product development

	
	
	AS
	TAS
	AS
	TAS

	Strengths:
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1-Brand Equity
	0.10
	4
	0.40
	3
	0.30

	2-Very strong internally
	0.07
	3
	0.21
	-
	-

	3-Strong financial position and largest market share in FSD.
	0.11
	4
	0.44
	3
	0.36

	4. Quality product & services
	0.15
	4
	0.60
	3
	0.54

	5-Strong trade mark recipes
	0.12
	3
	0.36
	4
	0.60

	6-Cleaniness
	0.09
	-
	-
	-
	-

	Weaknesses:
	 
	 
	 
	4
	0.04

	1-Lack of knowledge about customers
	0.02
	3
	0.06-
	-
	-

	2-Lack of infrastructure
	0.06
	-
	-
	-
	-

	3-Lack of parking and drive through facility
	0.08
	-
	-
	-
	-

	4-Whole coverage for free delivery
	0.05
	3
	0.15
	1
	0.05

	5-Lack of outlets
	0.09
	-
	-
	-
	-

	6-sale decline due  to competition
	0.07
	2
	0.14
	1
	0.07


	Opportunities:
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1-Open new outlets
	0.15
	4
	0.60
	1
	0.15

	2-Parking facility
	0.12
	2
	0.24
	1
	0.12

	3-Drive through facility
	0.12
	3
	0.36
	1
	0.12

	4-Updated infrastructure
	0.10
	-
	-
	-
	-

	5-Balanced menu
	0.09
	3
	0.27
	4
	0.36

	6-Target market(18 to 24 age group)
	0.06
	3
	0.18
	4
	0.24

	Threats:
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1-Govt power and consumption policy
	0.04
	2
	0.08
	1
	0.04

	2-Health trend
	0.08
	2
	0.16
	3
	0.24

	Competition
	0.10
	4
	0.40
	2
	0.20

	4-Increasing wage rate affect menu prices
	0.04
	-
	-
	-
	-

	5-Target market is price conscious
	0.10
	3
	0.30
	1
	0.10

	 
	1.00
	 
	4.95
	 
	3.47


RECOMMENDATIONS:
·      Co should operates Franchise base system to build brand image and for strong competitive advantage.

·      KFC should make strategic alliances with suppliers to gain competitive advantage.

·      KFC should increase outlets, it will provide edge over competitor.
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